City of Vineland, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2025 - 85	RESOI	JUTION NO	O. 2025 -	85
--------------------------	-------	-----------	-----------	----

A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING KEITH PETROSKY UPON RETIRING FROM PUBLIC SERVICE EFFECTIVE MARCH 1, 2025.

WHEREAS, Keith Petrosky began his career with the City of Vineland on December 5, 1988; and

WHEREAS, Keith has furthered the City's mission through his significant contributions and demonstrated unwavering dedication and professionalism while upholding the highest standards of administration; and

WHEREAS, Keith has earned the respect and confidence of his co-workers and employer through his 36 years of faithful service and has left a lasting impact inspiring those who have had the privilege of working alongside him; and

WHEREAS, Keith Petrosky has earned a well-deserved retirement from the City of Vineland effective March 1, 2025 ending his public service career in the City Clerk's Office as the City Clerk.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland extend their sincere thanks and appreciation to Keith Petrosky for a career of loyal and meritorious service, with best wishes for many years of health and happiness.

Adopted: February 25, 2025		
	President of Council	pfs
ATTEST:		
Deputy City Clerk rgf		